The VHPA Newsletter
Above the clouds
A CH-47A "Chinook" appears frozen in time and place above the clouds as it flies a mission. The aircraft belonged to A
Company, 228th ASHB, 1st Cavalry Division, at Bearcat. (Photo courtesy of Thomas C. Ellis)
Pilot recalls being shot
down twice while flying
CH-21's.
Members comment on

(708) 991-5076 (home) or (708) 956-2543 (work).
15
HOW TO ORDERABOOK
COL BENJAMIN S. SILVER
123 North 30th St.
Gatesville, TX 76528
COST
_c_o_L_. <_RE_T_.>_B_E_NJ_A_M_l_N_s_. s_IL_V_E_R _. $25.00 (incl. mailing)
2.07 tax for TX. Res.
BACKGROUND
Twenty-five years ago a new concept "AIR ASSAULT'
was introduced inoo combat in Vietnam by the 1st
Cavalry Division (Airmobile). It freed the individual
soldier from the tyranny of terrain. In the 1920s the US
Army went from horseflesh oo horsepower. In the 1960s
it went from horsepower oo helicopter power. This
concept was tested by the 11th Air Assault Division at
Fort Benning, Ga., from Feb 1963 oo June 1965. In the
summer of 1965 the 11th Air Assault was inactivated,
and the 1st Cavalry Division (Airmobile) was activated
and deployed oo Vietnam. This hisoory covers activation
of the 11thAAD, equipping, training, testing, conversion
oo 1st Cav and combat in RVN.
VIETNAM HELICOPTER PILOTS ASSOCIATION
7 W. Seventh St., Suite 1990 Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 721-VHPA
APPLICATION
ADDRESS CHANGE
NAME:
MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
OR
CHANGE OF ADDRESS
CJ
CJ
CJ
ANNUAL DUES: $30
LIFE MEMBERSHIP: $450
SUBSCRIPTION ONLY: $12*
(*included in annual dues)
ADDRESS:--------------------------------~
CITY:--------------­
HOME PHONE: (
STATE: -------­
WORK PHONE: (
ZIP:
OCCUPATION: _______________________________ ~
Please charge my MasterCardNisa/Discover
Credit card No.: -------------
Enclosed is a check/money order payable to VHPA
Expiration date: ------------
Signature:---------------------------------­
FLIGHT SCHOOL CLASS: ----------­
COMBAT FLIGHT HOURS: ----------
Information about each Vietnam tour:
From To
SERVICE BRANCH: ----------­
SOCIAL SECURITY NO.: ----------
Information about you: Helicopters flown, medals/awards, talents, hobbies, and anything else:
How did you find out about the Vietnam Helicopter Pilots Association? ----------------